

Sky Stadium Privacy Policy

Wellington Regional Stadium Trust Inc (**Trust**), is committed to honouring the privacy of visitors to this website, and to meeting our obligations under the Privacy Act 2020 (**Act**) and the European Union's General Data Protection Regulation (**GDPR**) where this applies to us our commercial partners. This policy sets out how we handle information we receive from you, including your personal information.

For information about the Act and how it protects all personal information in New Zealand, please click <u>here</u>. If you want information on the GDPR, please click <u>here</u>.

Personal information

In accordance with this Privacy Policy the Trust may collect, hold and retain securely personal information from you (including but not limited to your name, age, address, telephone number and email address) when you knowingly provide this information to us. For example, this may occur when you purchase a Stadium Membership or book hospitality with us.

You have the right to access and request correction of any personal information concerning you, pursuant to the Act.

If you have any questions about your personal information and/or would like to access, correct, update or remove your personal information please contact us. Full contact details for the Trust are contained at the end of this policy.

Use and sharing of information

By providing your personal information to us, you agree that the Trust, and/or its agencies or service providers may hold, use and/or disclose the personal information for research, promotional, marketing, publicity and/or statistical purposes without compensation. We may also use and/or disclose the personal information for the purpose for which you provide it or as otherwise permitted or required by law.

We will not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties.

We will only disclose your personal information to third parties who have agreed to treat your personal information in a manner consistent with this Privacy Policy.

Security

We will take all reasonable steps to ensure that any personal information we collect is secure, accurate and up-to-date and is protected against loss, theft and unauthorised use or modification. Whilst we take all reasonable steps to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee the security of any personal information that we collect and accordingly, personal information you provide to us is provided at your own risk. Personal information collected may be stored and processed in New Zealand or any other country in which our agents maintain facilities, these will only be countries with adequate data protection laws. The security of your personal information is important to us and we will advise you if this is ever stolen or compromised. Please contact us immediately if you believe that your personal information has not been protected.

Email and Opt out

The Trust uses Campaign Monitor for the purposes of email distribution. Campaign Monitor is a third-party service that is not owned, operated or managed by us. Please refer to Campaign Monitor's Privacy Statement.

The Trust works hard to control the frequency of email distributions ensuring the information is relevant.

We offer an "unsubscribe" feature that allows you to advise us that you no longer wish to receive emails from us.

Links to other websites

Our website may provide links to other websites for your convenience and assistance. Please note that these websites may have different security and privacy policies. We do not accept any responsibility and/or liability for any information that you divulge to these websites and how those websites or the organisations that own and manage those websites collect, use or disclose your personal information or that of any person you provide on those websites. You link to any such website entirely at your own risk. Before disclosing your personal information on any other website, we suggest you examine the Privacy Policies of those websites.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

We may revise our Privacy Policy from time to time without notice, by updating this website. Any updated version will immediately supersede any prior version and we recommend that you routinely review our Privacy Policy.

Contact details for Wellington Regional Stadium Trust

Postal address: PO Box 2080, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

Physical address: Sky Stadium, 105 Waterloo Quay, Wellington, New Zealand

Telepohone: 04 473 3881

Email: info@skystadium.co.nz